

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.15

15th March 2006

Nauru

G.N.No. 49 / 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 RESIGNATION – SECTION 53

It is notified for general information that the following officer's resignation has been accepted, effective from 3rd January, 2006.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES

NAMEDESIGNATIONSALARY RATEMs. Melina BagugaStore Keeper\$12, 254 p.a (T/4)

Dated this 23rd day of February, 2006.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 50 / 2006

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68, Clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the appointment of Mr. Pyon Deiye, Director of Foreign Affairs Aid Coordination, to act as Secretary for Foreign Affairs with effect:

- (a) 27^{th} February, $2006 4^{\text{th}}$ March, 2006
- (b) 17^{th} March, $2006 6^{\text{th}}$ April, 2006

or until the return of the substantive Secretary for Foreign Affairs, Mr. Jesaulenko Dowiyogo, or the return of Mr. Daniel Eoe, Deputy Secretary for Foreign Affairs.

Dated this 13th day of March, 2006.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

No.15

Nauru

G.N.No. 51 / 2006

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR HOME AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information the pursuant to Article 68, Clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the appointment of Ms. Joy Heine, Director of Women's Affairs to act as Secretary for Home Affairs with effect from Monday 6th March, 2006 until the return of the Acting Secretary for Home Affairs, Ms. Angie Itsimaera or such time a substantive appointment is considered by Cabinet.

Dated this 13th day of March, 2006.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 52 / 2006

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68, Clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the appointment of Mr. Fred Amoa, Senior Legal Officer of the Justice Department, to act as Secretary for Justice, effective from 5th March, 2006, until the return of Mr. Robert Kaierua, Acting Secretary for Justice.

Dated this 13th day of March, 2006.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 53 / 2006

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Awiang Denuga of Meneng District and Jaskio Bernicke of Buada District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 11th March, 2006.

GODFREY THOMA MINISTER IN CHARGE